PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6758272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SILICON VALLEY BANK	06/03/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEGEND3D, INC.
Street Address:	1500 N. EL CENTRO AVE.
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90028

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4984072
Patent Number:	5093717
Patent Number:	5252953
Patent Number:	5534915
Patent Number:	7181081
Patent Number:	7333670
Patent Number:	7577312
Patent Number:	7907793
Patent Number:	8073247
Patent Number:	8078006
Patent Number:	8160390
Patent Number:	8179475
Patent Number:	8385684
Patent Number:	8396328
Patent Number:	8401336
Patent Number:	8730232
Application Number:	10605001
Application Number:	10709275
Application Number:	10709277

PATENT REEL: 056682 FRAME: 0704

506711454

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11358495
Application Number:	11756592
Application Number:	11925620
Application Number:	13366899
Application Number:	13490454
Application Number:	13686907
Application Number:	13691509
Application Number:	13895979
PCT Number:	US2005014348
PCT Number:	US2007062515
PCT Number:	US2011067024
PCT Number:	US2013072208
PCT Number:	US2013072447
PCT Number:	US2013035506

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587208900

Email: DOCKETING@SHEPPARDMULLIN.COM

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22DC 296711
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TREVOR J. QUIST
SIGNATURE:	/Trevor J. Quist/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2021

Total Attachments: 28

source=Lien Release for Silicon Valley Bank_Executed#page1.tif source=Lien Release for Silicon Valley Bank_Executed#page2.tif source=Lien Release for Silicon Valley Bank_Executed#page3.tif source=Lien Release for Silicon Valley Bank_Executed#page4.tif source=Lien Release for Silicon Valley Bank_Executed#page5.tif source=Lien Release for Silicon Valley Bank_Executed#page6.tif source=Lien Release for Silicon Valley Bank_Executed#page7.tif source=Lien Release for Silicon Valley Bank_Executed#page8.tif source=Lien Release for Silicon Valley Bank_Executed#page9.tif source=Lien Release for Silicon Valley Bank_Executed#page10.tif source=Lien Release for Silicon Valley Bank_Executed#page11.tif source=Lien Release for Silicon Valley Bank_Executed#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 056682 FRAME: 0705

source=Lien Release for Silicon Valley Bank_Executed#page13.tif
source=Lien Release for Silicon Valley Bank_Executed#page14.tif
source=Lien Release for Silicon Valley Bank_Executed#page15.tif
source=Lien Release for Silicon Valley Bank_Executed#page16.tif
source=Lien Release for Silicon Valley Bank_Executed#page17.tif
source=Lien Release for Silicon Valley Bank_Executed#page18.tif
source=Lien Release for Silicon Valley Bank_Executed#page19.tif
source=Lien Release for Silicon Valley Bank_Executed#page20.tif
source=Lien Release for Silicon Valley Bank_Executed#page21.tif
source=Lien Release for Silicon Valley Bank_Executed#page22.tif
source=Lien Release for Silicon Valley Bank_Executed#page23.tif
source=Lien Release for Silicon Valley Bank_Executed#page24.tif
source=Lien Release for Silicon Valley Bank_Executed#page25.tif
source=Lien Release for Silicon Valley Bank_Executed#page26.tif
source=Lien Release for Silicon Valley Bank_Executed#page27.tif
source=Lien Release for Silicon Valley Bank_Executed#page28.tif

PATENT REEL: 056682 FRAME: 0706

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of June 3, 2021 ("Effective Date") by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California Corporation ("Bank") in favor of LEGEND3D, INC., a California Corporation ("Company")

WHEREAS, Company and Bank are parties to that certain INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Security Agreement," attached hereto in Appendix 1), dated as of December 29, 2014, in which the Company, to secure certain advances of money and certain financial accommodations made by Bank as detailed in a "Loan Agreement" (defined in the Security Agreement), granted to the Bank a security interest in certain "Intellectual Property Collateral" (defined in the Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at least in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on January 5, 2015 at Reel/Frame 034637 / 0193 - 0217;

WHEREAS, Company's obligations to Bank have now been satisfied in their entirety, including under the Loan Agreement, and Company and Bank now desire that any and all of Bank's security interests in and to any and all of the Intellectual Property Collateral be terminated and released in its entirety, and that evidence of such termination and release be reflected in this signed writing, recordable with appropriate authorities to reflect the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank, without further representation, warranty or recourse, hereby terminates and releases its entire security interest in and to any and all of the Intellectual Property Collateral.

The Bank acknowledges that this document may be filed with the USPTO, the United States Copyright Office, and any other appropriate domestic and foreign authorities as Company may desire, to evidence the termination and release provided herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

RECORDED: 06/11/2021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

GRANTOR:

LEGEND3D, INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

Name:

Title:

Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

PATENT REEL: 056682 FRAME: 0799